FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-31-2001



101600679

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

/・みみ・ロ PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#	License Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Gerrit Ary Slavenburg	10/05/1990		
Name (line 2)			
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Jean-Michel Junien Labro	Jean-Michel Junien Labrousse 10/05/1990		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	Philips Electronics North America Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2) Signetics Division	attached. (Designation		
Address (line 1) 811 East Arques Avenue	811 East Arques Avenue 813 Rast Arques Avenue		
Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3) Sunnyvale California 94088-03409		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
/2001 DBYRNE 00000094 5692139 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			

Commissioner For Patents, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0491

		
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	dress	
		and Telephone (650) 858-7152
Name Laura A. Majerus		
Address (line 1) Fenwick & West LL	>	
Address (line 2) 2 Palo Alto Square		
Address (line 3) Palo Alto, CA 94306		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number	of pages of the conveyance docume	ent including attachments #
Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s) M	ark if additional numbers attached
		ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number	(s)	Patent Number(s)
	5,692,1	39
If this document is being filed together with a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	late the patent application was Month Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	; T)	
Enter PCT application numb		PCT PCT
only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of Properties		
En	iter the total number of propertie	es involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee A	Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment	Enclosed	Deposit Account
Deposit Account		
•	account or if additional fees can l	he charged to the account)

Statement and Signature

Laura A. Majerus

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are

Deposit Account Number:

Authorization to charge additional fees:

authorized, as indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

19-2555

Yes 🔀

No

For good and valuable consideration, we, Gerrit Ary Slavenburg and Jean-Michel Junien Labrousse, residing at the addresses given below, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to North American Philips Corporation, Signetics Division, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 811 East Arques Ave., Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3409, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- (1) our invention relating to PROCESSING DEVICE INCLUDING A MEMORY CIRCUIT AND A GROUP OF FUNCTIONAL UNITS as described in the U.S. patent application executed by us on October 5, 1990 and October 5, 1990, respectively.
- the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining the foregoing patents or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. We authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights. None of us has entered, or will enter, into any agreement that conflicts with this assignment.

The terms, covenants, and conditions of this assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.

Gerrit dry Kavenburg

Jean-Michel Junien Labrousse

428 St. Emilion Court Mountain View, CA 94043

3750 Corina Way Palo Alto, CA 94303

Date <u>Votologi</u> 5, 1990

Date 1015 90

country of Santa Clara)

state of whania

On this 54 day of Odbel, before me the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Certific Sloven bute and from Wichel ~known to me rewords I no Mire

proved to me on the affirmation of load hecting to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that they executed this assignment.

Seal

PHA 1209



RECORDED: 01/22/2001

REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0493